Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.    www.advanced-monolithic.com      Phone (925) 443-0722    Fax (925) 443-0723
  Advanced                                                                AMS2954
  Monolithic                           250mA LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
  Systems
RoHS compliant
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
• 2.5V, 3.0V, 3.3V and 5.0V Versions  • Battery Powered Systems
• High Accuracy Output Voltage • Portable Consumer Equipment

on and off; the device may be pin-strapped for a, 2.5, 3.0V, 3.3V or 5V output, or programmed from 1.24V to 29V with an
external pair of resistors.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE TYPE OPERATING
3 LEAD TO-220 3 LEAD TO-263 TO-252 SOT-223 8 LEAD SOIC 8 LEAD PDIP TEMP. RANGE
AMS2954ACT-X AMS2954ACM-X AMS2954ACD-X AMS2954AC-X AMS2954ACS-X AMS2954CP-X IND.
 AMS2954CT-X AMS2954CM-X AMS2954CD-X AMS2954C-X AMS2954CS-X AMS2954CP-X IND
 X = 2.5V, 3.0V, 3.3V, 5.0V
PIN CONNECTIONS
8L SOIC/ 8L PDIP
1